
SSTO 

The Assets of the following concern taken possession under Section 29 of Slate Financial Corporations Act 1951 will be sold through e-auction in "AS 
IS WHERE IS" condition by our branch as given below: 

Borrowers Name and Address 

Description of the Property: 
Primary Security: 

M/s.Kristal Chemical Industries, 
S.No: 72/2, Ramanoothu ViNage, 

Ettayapuram Taluk, Thoothukudi. District 

Factory Land and Building: 

The Tamilnadu Industrial Investment Corporation Ltd., 
(A Government of Tamilnadu Undertaking) 

4/35, N.P.S. Complex, (Near New Bus Stand) Tuticorin - 628 002. 
Visit us at : http:/lwww.tiic.org 

Mail: bmtuticorin@tic.org Phone: 0461-3500032 CIN:U93090TN19498GCO01458 

|1. Mixing Machine -1 No. 
2. Scrubber - 2Nos. 
3.Miscelaneous & Electrical Accessories Set - 1 set. 

Date of inspection of property 

Date: 05.01.2026 Between 11.00 am 

E-Auction Sale Notice 

Amount Due (Rs.) as on 
17.12.2025: (Interest charged 

Upto 30.11.2025) (In Rs) 

AIl that piece and parcel of land and building known as Factory Land and Building: Land admeasuring 2.49 acres at Survey No. 72/2 in Rarnanoothu 
Village, Ettayapuram Taluk, Thoothukudi District and Building thereon owned by Thiru M.Dhanasekaran, Managing Partner. Four Boundaries: North 
Canal, South - Kamatchi Ammal Punja Land, East - Seethalaskhmi Punja Land., West- The land bought from Muthaiyah Maniyar. 
Machinery: 

5.00 pm. 

Rs.182,61,257/ 

5. The bid amount shall be more than upset price. 

Upset Price 
(n Rs) 

Earnest Money 
Døposit (In Rs) 

Rs.27,14,000 Rs.2,71,400/ 

DIPR/ 1531 / Display / 2025 

Last date for submission of Bid 
form, KYC documents & payment 

of EMD 

Date: 21.01.2026 
Time: Before 4.00 pm. 

Minimum Incremental 
bid amount (In Rs) 

Rs.5.000/ 

1. Date of inspection of property is 05.01.2026 between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm and the last date of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be 21.01.2026 
by 4 PM. 

Date/Time of Auction 

2. The auction sale will be conducted on 22.01.2026 between 11.00 am -12.00 pm through e-Auction platform provided at the Web Portal 
https://www.bankeauctions.com. 

Date: 22.01.2026 
Between 

11.00 am to 12.00 pm. 

3. Extension of time of the e-Auction from the last bid is 5 minutes each and the extension is unlimited times (if bid received in the last 5 minutes). 
4. Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan agreement on the amount outstanding and incidental expenses, costs and EB dues 

etc., and payable till its realization. 

10. The TiIC Ltd is not responsible for any liabiities upon the property which is not known to TIIC Ltd. 

6. EMD shall be paid to the following Bank Account by way of online transfer Bank Account No.409393702, IFSC Code.IDIBO00TO58, Indian Bank, 
Beach Road, Tuticorin. The interested bidders shall register themselves online for the e-auction with this service provider M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd. and 
shall upload bid participation form, self attested copies of KYC documents consisting of a) PAN Card b) Address Proof and c) ID Proof, user their login. 

7. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and conditions of e-Auction available in the Web Portal https :/www.bankeauctions. com 
before submitting their bids and taking part in the e- Auction. 

8. The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 68,3rd Floor, Sector . 44. Harvana -122 033 (Contact Person: Thiru Prabakaran, Chennai, Mobile No.7418281709) and email tn@c1india.comn prior to the date of 
e-auction. Neither the TIC Ltd nor M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd shall be liable for any irternet network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that thev 
are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event. 

9. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shal be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of the unsuccessiuil bidders shall be refunded. EMD shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD 
already paid before the close of the office hours of the next working day after the conclusion of the e-Auction. The balance 75% of the sale price shall 
be paid on or before 30h day of sale confirmation or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the TIIC 
Ltd, In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be liable to be forfeited and the property 
shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower / bidder shall have no claim/right in respect of the amount/property. 

11. The bidders are required to submit acceptance of terms and conditions of modality of e-auction given above before participating in the e-auction. 

12. For further details contact the Branch Manager, Thoothukudi over phone 9445023473 or in person. 

BRANCH MANAGER 
The TIIC Ltd. Thoothukudi 

IFor The Tamilnadu Industria' 
Investment Corporjon Ltd., 

Mne arager 



STD. 

Bnastslat Quut eâub 

LoITIßlau lhsysiGStlst LLÜ 1951 Miflsy 296or eip sI`HIGSl ficno 1yjJONG,0GTi GDESISÜugÜULL Gih66s0TL GlsmLfli 

4/35, N .P.S GTLDnGlor éser), (uu Gucte AovouLO Gló) a1P5IGIg - 623 002. 

M/s. SlifloroL. 6) Glasliai QsooL aæL IfaÜ, 

6TLLLWUJu HTNB, 5I1`5j(Glg OTOJLLÙ. 

gusyrisst: 

Web: http:/lwww.tlic.org, E-mall: bmtuticorin@tic.org Ph.:0461-3500032 

1. Mixing Machine - 1 No. 
2. Scrubber - 2Nos. 

CIN:U93090TN1949SGCO01458 

17.12.2025 atm: (30.11.2025 

5LlgLriSad flsouuTATd Sl. (. 56oT G56t, S/o, (pagj`GDTIETDl ETLTH 

3. Miscellaneous & Electrical Accessories Set - 1 set. 

gou GlemgSI uT0SDQNulGLò gTsß : 

(gumulo) 

Rs.182,61,257/ 

STAT: 05.01.2026 Grsg: 11.00 am to 5.00 pm 

Rs.27,14,000/ 

GousvoTlQu 560LÉlGT6d 
EITeT: 21.01.2026 

GsTD: LATCDN 4 LDAwlaGst 

(Csmaó) 

Rs.2,71,400/ 

Lo�MILD GsTÜ 

Rs.5,000/ 

STt: 2201.2026 
GrsLO: 11.00 am to 1200 pm 

1. go Qomgsms 05.01.2026 goig) GrmA 11.00 Loeafi PsN uTDAN 5.00 Deafl aiog uniwaus aurç, Gugyuç (ygst oauÚaÍG QgTBs(EMD) umuà KYC 
eraTgsat suirul£s aucotus s6nLÂ LTGt 21.01.2026 tp LomeDA) 4.00 Lnoafl(Gait. 

2. Lblsor jauLo 22.01.2026 sotm sTDo 11.00 LDGil s BoJSAö 12.00 LDooti o https://www.bankeauctions.com stGUTD D 60aTIS AT HGlu HSle (G9 
ilsoor gJJDG0ST6U ELB5ÜuGb. 

Gomas sugrsGÓ ByAmHms Plot No.68, 3rd Floor, Sector 44, Haryana -122033 (Contact Person: Thiru Prabakaran, Chennai, Mobile No: 
7418281709) sTortgD gpsafllgy sat tlat ujsi sauflurs tn@clindia.com ulgyú QgmLts Qsratar GaLQ Qsot oTÚLO)n85, elsuub .sta 

Jou�ßle Gumgi qDUL�slgui gnooTU GOu`SIOTT ly�sMATS(5 BG TIC gar Gur labNg) C1 India Private Ltd mysusr GLom GluinyùuTaTS. 

GLaJaAGQgsns EMD utsgsåG BGül� QegijgiuQu. GLausilsQsrmaáG (EMD) rBS QLguyo amLung. Qluig Qubm gugrH, gaN 

Gausit(fL. 5agiuLessoð Javgngt gDSAr Gau QegU�fu1 GsnD5 YYAGÜ BgulisriuL LITLLIgI (liable to be forfeited) hgú QerÉgjGsot 

10. TIC Ltd. ag Qgfluaus, Ju Qenfloct uigi 2.ai aT uDM STIB# GumgúysgGåGÒ (Any liablities) TiC Ltd. Qungus g,sng 
B5alb5(0;`G BoerGDeTArt TIIC Ltd gigGDUI 94450 23473 stotD stauöt aroflGar () GgAGur Q5TL`s GlEsT Gt GT 9UTLÀ. 

Qsin.Qr./1531/ySo0/ 2025 
oarCoOTAT0, 

For The Tamilnadu Industrial 
Investment Corporation Ltd., 

8angh Manager 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

